	, — —— —			
*	03-03	3-2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT (U.S. Petent and I	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10237	78610	▼	•
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissione	-		iginal documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		
Jonathan L. Sessier;	2-26-03		ents, The University of Te	-
Daniel Seldel; Frederic R. Bolze; and Thomas Koehler	مری محمد			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 201 W.7th Street		
26,2003; February.2	2003; February 2, 2003; and		State: <u>TX</u> Zip:	76701
February 26, 2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application i	
5. Name and address of party to		,	liestione and natante	involved: 1
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		•	
Name: Gloria L. Norberg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Haynes and Boo	ne, LLP	✓ Enclosed		
901 Main Street, Suite 3100		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit	2
Dallas, TX 75202		8. Deposit account nur	mber:	D FEB 26
Street Address: 901 Main Street, S	mes 3100	08-1394 (Docket No. 1110	<u>01.</u> 13)	26 N
City: Dallas State: TX	Zip: <u>75202</u>			AH B: 1
DBYRNE 00000119 NORBERG 0	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature,	T	<u> </u>		

fall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Cust. No. 027673

PATENT /DOCKET NO.: 11101.13 CUSTOMER NO.: 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

(1) Jonathan L. Sessler of Austin

State of Texas, USA

(2) Daniel Seidel of Cambridge

State of Massachusetts, USA

(3) Frederic R. Bolze of

Strasbourg, France

(4) Thornas Koehler of Austin

State of Texas, USA

have invention(s) disclosed in

Cyclo[n]pyrroles and Methods Thereto

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (Assignee), a university organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention(s) and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention(s), and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention(s) to the said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts

PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0321

PATENT /DOCKET NO.: 11101.13 CUSTOMER NO.: 000027683

known to the respecting said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name:

Jonathan L. Sessler

Residence Address:

5005 Crestway Drive, Austin, Texas 78731, USA

Dated: Fish 26, 2003

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:<u> </u>

Dated: $\sqrt{2} - 2(a - O^2)$

PENNY P. SAMFORD
Notery Public, State of Texas
My Constitution Expires
FEBRUARY 6, 2006

6:43 FAX 512 867 8470

PATENT /DOCKET NO.: 11101.13 CUSTOMER NO.: 000027683

Second Inventor Name

Daniel Seidel

Residence Address:

7 Locust Terrace, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, USA

Dated: 2-26-3

Inventor Signature

Dated: 2-26-3

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Wax

MATTHEW F. ROGERS
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires April 19, 2007

PATENT/DOCKET NO.: 11101.13 **CUSTOMER NO.: 000027683**

Third Inventor Name:

Frederic R. Bolze

Residence Address:

9 rue du Bain Finkwiller, 67000 Strasbourg, France

22/02/2003 Dated:_

Inventor Signature

Dated:

Witness Signature

Witness Name:

Vu pour la légaisation, de M.1. Pre deuc

≥ Maire,

母CES 8,

4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0324

PATENT /DOCKET NO.: 11101.13 CUSTOMER NO.: 000027683

Fourth Inventor Name:

Thomas Koehler

Residence Address;

600 West 26th Street, Apt #378, Austin, Texas 78705, USA

Dated: 2/26/03

Inventor Signature

Dated: <u>2/24/03</u>

Witness Signature Witness Name: ✓

. . پيمب

PENNY P. SAMFORD
PENNY P. SAMFORD
PORTY Public State of Texas
All Commission Expires
FEBRUARY 8, 2008

5 of 5 PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0325